Fees and Charges 2023 — Effective June 12, 2023
From Recreation Department Fees and Charges Amendment Bylaw 1180.11, 2017.
Please refer to actual bylaw for more details regarding the fees & charges

Sun Bowl Arena Rental Rates

Regular Rates (September-May) Summer Rates (June-August)
Adult $120.50 Adult $127.00
Student/Youth/Senior $65.00 Student/Youth/Senior $81.00
Out of Town Teams/Camps $98.00 Out of Town Teams/Camps $120.50

Arena Dry Floor (per day) $1,291.00

Room Rental Rates

Multipurpose Rooms/Mezzanine Gymnasium
Non-Recreation Use Sport and Recreation Activities
Per Hour $33.00 Per Hour $33.00
Per Day $317.50 Per Day $255.00
Recreation Based Non Commercial Events
Per Hour $27.00 Per Hour $42.00
Per Day $182.00 Per Day $397.00
Non-Profit Use (society status required) Commercial Events
Per Hour $18.00 Per Hour $81.00
Per Day $128.00 Per Day $786.50
Meetings for Facility User Groups Commercial Kitchen ($200.00 damage deposit required)
Per Hour N/C Per Day $151.00
Per Day $182.00 Half Kitchen $76.00 (rotuteing stoves, pace setings. Food prep and sorage ony)

Conference (Entire Facility per day)
Non Commercial $718.00

Commercial $1130.50
Playing Fields
Adult Leagues (per team) $207.00 Desert Park Infield $279.50
Student/Senior (per team) $160.00 Desert Park Building & Grounds $555.00

West Bench Ball Field Complex $279.50

Other Outdoor Space Use

Birthday Party Child under 25 people N/C
Birthday Party Child over 25 people  $30.00/hour

Birthday Party Youth/Adult $30.00/hour

Private Event $30.00/hour

Commercial Event $76.00/hour

Other Event — Non Profit N/C

Bus Rental Fees (per use)

Non-Profit/Children’s Community/Town Sanctioned within town $0.00
Non-Profit/Children’s Community/Town Sanctioned outside town and Area A $35.50
Non-Profit/Children’s Community/Town Sanctioned Additional Fee traveling >100km $35.50
Commercial Use $67.50

Bus Advertising
Sign/year (max 8) $344.00 Side of Bus $688.00

Leisure Guide Advertising

Per Issue Per Year (3 issues)
Y, page $41.00 Ys page $97.00
1 page $67.50 1 page $162.00
Full Page $135.00 Full Page $321.00

Full Page inside cover $267.50 Full Page inside cover $653.00



Miscellaneous Rates

Curling Club Maintenance Fees
Tables per use (outside facility)
Chairs per use (outside facility)

Lap Top (per use)
SOCAN Fee

$9206.00

$6.00

$4.50

$29.00

as set by SOCAN

Sonora Community Centre Drop-in and Pass Rates

Drop-in
Adult
Youth/Student
Senior

One Month Pass
Adult
Youth/Student
Senior

Six Month Pass
Adult
Youth/Student
Senior

$6.00
$5.00
$5.00

$52.00
$46.50
$46.50

$205.50
$160.50
$160.50

Skate Sharpening Room per Month
Bleachers (per use)

Portable Sound System ($200 DD)
Projector (per use)

10 Punch Pass

Adult $55.00
Youth/Student $45.00
Senior $45.00
Three Month Pass
Adult $115.00
Youth/Student $82.00
Senior $82.00
Annual Pass
Adult $318.00
Youth/Student $223.50
Senior $223.50
Family $612.50

$164.00
$41.00
$39.50
$15.00



