## Fees and Charges 2023 – Effective June 12, 2023 From Recreation Department Fees and Charges Amendment Bylaw 1180.11, 2017. Please refer to actual bylaw for more details regarding the fees & charges

## Sun Bowl Arena Rental Rates

Regular Rates (September-May)		Summer Rates (June-Augu	Summer Rates (June-August)		
Adult	\$120.50	Adult	\$127.00		
Student/Youth/Senior	\$65.00	Student/Youth/Senior	\$81.00		
Out of Town Teams/Camps	f Town Teams/Camps \$98.00 Out of Town Teams/Ca Arena Dry Floor (per da				

### **Room Rental Rates**

			•	•		
	rpose Rooms/Mez	zanine	Gymna			
Non-Re	creation Use		Sport ar	nd Recreation Activi		
	Per Hour	\$33.00		Per Hour	\$33.00	
	Per Day	\$317.50		Per Day	\$255.00	
Recreat	ion Based		Non Co	mmercial Events		
	Per Hour	\$27.00		Per Hour	\$42.00	
	Per Day	\$182.00		Per Day	\$397.00	
	l ol Day	φ102.00		1 of Day	4001.00	
Non-Profit Use (society status required)		Comme	Commercial Events			
	Per Hour	\$18.00 <sup>′</sup>		Per Hour	\$81.00	
	Per Day	\$128.00		Per Day	\$786.50	
	i or buy	<b></b>		i or bay	\$100.00	
Meetings for Facility User Groups		Comme	Commercial Kitchen (\$200.00 damage deposit required)			
0	Per Hour	N/Ċ		Per Dav	\$151.00	
	Per Day	\$182.00		Half Kitchen	\$76.00 (not utilizing stoves, place settings. Food prep and storage only)	
0		•			(not dunizing stores, place settings, i oud prep and skillege only)	
Contere	ence (Entire Facilit					
	Non Commercial	*				
	Commercial	\$1130.50				
District	<b>F</b> ields					
Playing	Fields					
Adult Le	aques (per team)	\$207.00	Desert Park Infiel	d	\$279.50	
	Senior (per team)	\$160.00	Desert Park Build	-	\$555.00	
Student	Semon (per team)	φ100.00		0		
			West Bench Ball	Field Complex	\$279.50	
Other O	Other Outdoor Space Use					

Birthday Party Child under 25 people	N/C
Birthday Party Child over 25 people	\$30.00/hour
Birthday Party Youth/Adult	\$30.00/hour
Private Event	\$30.00/hour
Commercial Event	\$76.00/hour
Other Event – Non Profit	N/C

Bus Rental Fees (per use) Non-Profit/Children's Community/Town Sanctioned within town \$0.00 Non-Profit/Children's Community/Town Sanctioned outside town and Area A \$35.50 Non-Profit/Children's Community/Town Sanctioned Additional Fee traveling >100km \$35.50 Commercial Use \$67.50

## **Bus Advertising**

\$344.00 Side of Bus \$688.00 Sign/year (max 8)

## Leisure Guide Advertising

Per Issue	Per Year (3 issues)			
¼ page	\$41.00	1⁄4 page	\$97.00	
½ page	\$67.50	½ page	\$162.00	
Full Page	\$135.00	Full Page	\$321.00	
Full Page inside cover	\$267.50	Full Page inside cover	\$653.00	

# Miscellaneous Rates

Curling Club Maintenance Fees	\$9206.00	Skate Sharpening Room per Month	\$164.00
Tables per use (outside facility)	\$6.00	Bleachers (per use)	\$41.00
Chairs per use (outside facility)	\$4.50	Portable Sound System (\$200 DD)	\$39.50
Lap Top (per use)	\$29.00	Projector (per use)	\$15.00
SOCAN Fee	as set by SOCAN		

# Sonora Community Centre Drop-in and Pass Rates

Drop-in	Adult Youth/Student Senior	\$6.00 \$5.00 \$5.00	10 Punch Pass Adult Youth/Student Senior	\$55.00 \$45.00 \$45.00
One Mo	nth Pass Adult Youth/Student Senior	\$52.00 \$46.50 \$46.50	Three Month Pass Adult Youth/Student Senior	\$115.00 \$82.00 \$82.00
Six Mon	th Pass Adult Youth/Student Senior	\$205.50 \$160.50 \$160.50	Annual Pass Adult Youth/Student Senior Family	\$318.00 \$223.50 \$223.50 \$612.50